

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
91st General Assembly - Regular Session, 2017  
**Amendment Form**

---

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 2197**

TO AMEND THE LAW REGARDING THE OPERATIONS OF RETAIL LIQUOR STORES AND LIQUOR  
DISTRIBUTORS.

---

**Amendment No. 3 to House Bill No. 2197**

Amend House Bill No. 2197 as engrossed, H3/23/17 (version: 03/23/2017 12:31:02 PM):

Delete Representative McGill as a cosponsor of the bill

AND

Page 1, line 31, delete "by two (2) to more" and substitute "by two (2) but no more than ten (10)"

AND

Page 7, line 2, delete "one gallon (1 gal.)" and substitute the following:  
"two gallons (2 gal.)"

AND

Page 7, delete lines 8 and 9, and substitute the following:

"(4) The delivery service has:  
(A) Made more than five thousand (5,000) deliveries in the  
State of Arkansas;  
(B) Posted a performance bond of five hundred thousand  
dollars (\$500,000); and  
(C) Insurance coverage for the delivery of alcoholic  
beverages;"

AND

Page 7, delete line 26, and substitute the following:  
"prohibited."

3-4-1204. Rules.

The Alcoholic Beverage Control Board may adopt rules to implement this  
subchapter."



The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_  
By: Representative Penzo  
MGF/TDW - 03-23-2017 15:38:20  
MGF347

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk